
                      Visit Our Website at: www.BarcoProducts.com

24 N. Washington Ave. Phone: (800) 338-2697
Batavia, IL 60510 Fax: (331) 334-8085

Fiberglass Picnic Table Assembly Instruction 

Part List

 Tabletop and seat tops 
o 46” Round/Square tabletop (1) 
o 46” Round/Square seat tops (4) (or 3 for wheelchair accessible version) 

 Table hardware Kit 
o 25” round/square table brackets (2) 
o 6” seat brackets (8) or (6 for wheelchair accessible version) 
o 5/16-18 x ¾ cap screw (24) 
o  
o 5/16 split washer (24)

Frame kit
o Left legs (4)
o Right lest (4) 
o Center cross brace (1) 
o Corner brackets (4) 
o Hex head bolts (36) 
o Flat washer (72) 
o Hex Nut (36) 

 

Assembly Instruction 

1. Install two 25” round/square table brackets using:
i. 5/16-18 x ¾ cap screw (8)

ii. (8) 
iii. 5/16 split washer (8)



                      Visit Our Website at: www.BarcoProducts.com

24 N. Washington Ave. Phone: (800) 338-2697
Batavia, IL 60510 Fax: (331) 334-8085

 

2. Install four corner brackets onto the round/square table brackets (one at each corner) using: 
i. Hex head bolts (2)

ii. Flat washer (4) 
iii. Hex Nut (2)

3. Attach one left leg and one right leg to each corner bracket using: 
i. Hex head bolts (2)

ii. Flat washer (4)
iii. Hex Nut (2)



                      Visit Our Website at: www.BarcoProducts.com

24 N. Washington Ave. Phone: (800) 338-2697
Batavia, IL 60510 Fax: (331) 334-8085

 

 

4. Connect the four leg assemblies with the center cross brace. Position the cross brace between the 
brackets on the left and right legs. For each connection use:

i.  Hex head bolts (1) 
ii. Flat washer (2)

iii. Hex Nut (1) 



                                                Visit Our Website at: www.BarcoProducts.com

24 N. Washington Ave.                                                                                                      Phone: (800) 338-2697
Batavia, IL 60510 Fax: (331) 334-8085

5.

6. For each seat top, install two 6” seat brackets using:
i. 5/16-18 x ¾ cap screw (4)

ii. (4)
iii. 5/16 split washer (4)



                                                Visit Our Website at: www.BarcoProducts.com

24 N. Washington Ave.                                                                                                      Phone: (800) 338-2697
Batavia, IL 60510 Fax: (331) 334-8085

7. Attach each seat top to the frame using: 
i. Hex head bolts (4)

ii. Flat washer (8)
iii. Hex Nut (4)

8. Tighten all hardware as needed. The picnic table is now fully assembled.



                                                Visit Our Website at: www.BarcoProducts.com

24 N. Washington Ave.                                                                                                      Phone: (800) 338-2697
Batavia, IL 60510 Fax: (331) 334-8085


